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SL. 
NO. 

PGT HOME SCIENCE: 

1 

ROOM No. B-5 & 6, 2nd FLOOR VAPPLICATION IDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA 
BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-110054. 

E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com 

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the following Guest 
Teachers to the schools as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect: 

SL. 

1 

NO 

2 

PGT ECONOMICS: 

SL. 

1 

2 

SUBJECT: 

3 

4 

RE-ALLOCATION OF PGT'S, SUBJECTS (PGT Home 
Science, PGT ECONOMICS, PGT HINDI, PGT ENGLISH, PGT POLITICAL 
SCIENCE, PGT SANSKRIT, PGT SOCIOLOGY, PGT BIOLOGY, PGT 
CHEMISTRY, PGT PHYSICS, PGT PUNJABI). 

TEACHER 

3 SAKSHI ARORA 

5 

NAME 

PGT HINDI: 

6 

NO TEACHER NAME 

TEACHER NAME 

SAKSHISINGH 2013177885 

ARCHANA 

SURENDRA 
KUMAR 

SWATI 

JASWANT 
SINGH 

MANISHA 
MEENA 
SAMREEN 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

POOJA 
SHARMA 

ANAMIKA MALIK 

7 KESHAV SINGH 

PRIYANKA 

CnOn:Plu 

APPLICATION WORKING 
ID DAYS 

APPLICATION 
ID 

2013006226 

2013071661 

2013053225 

APPLICATION 
ID 

2013067514 

2013125455 

2014058128 

2014160317 

ORDER 

21011025954 

2014005091 

21011001204 
2013000284 

1487 

WORKING 
DAYS 

2011 

1836 

1379 

WORKING 
DAYS 

1736 

1668 

1267 

1186 

1160 

1158 

1156 
1152 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID 

1618021 

ALLOCATED 
SCHO0L ID 

1617254 

1104143 

1001022 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID 

1310014 

1309259 

1925002 

2127023 

1106025 

Dated: 3oy 

1104001 

1002013 
1208131 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL NAME 

UTTAM NAGAR, 
NO.2-GGSSS 

ALLOCATED 
SCHO0L NAME 

PEERA GARHI 
VILLAGE- SBV 

KARAWAL NAGAR 
GBSSS 
VIVEK VIHAR- SKV 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL NAME 

ALIPUR-GBSSS 

JAHANGIRPURI, 
BLOCKK-GBSSS 
NOOR NAGAR- SBV 

JAMA MASJID, 
PANAMA 

BUILDING-GGSSS 
DILSHAD GARDEN, 
BLOCKC-SKV 
YAMUNA VIHAR, 
BLOCKB, NO.1 
SBV 

DALLUPURA-SBV 
CHANDNI 



7, NO.3-SV 
R.K. PURAM, SECTOR 

G(CO-ED)SSS 
HOLAMBI KHURID 

ED)V 
PRAHALADPUR- S(CO 

NO. 2 
MANSAROVAR PARK 

VIDYALAYA, 
SARVODAYA BAL 

SCHOOL NAME 
ALLOCATED 

G(CO-ED)SV 
PURAM,SECTOR-13 

R.K. 
VILLAGE- SKV 

PEERA GARHI 
GBSSS 

DAULATPUR 
SHAHBAD 

SEC. SCHOOL 
HIRA LAL JAIN SR. 

SADAR BAZAR 

SCHOOL NAME 
ALLOCATED 

BAND, 

SR. SEC. SCHOOL 
SARASWATI GIRLS 

NEEL-RSL NARAIN 
CHOWKM, KATRA 

CHANDNI 
BLOCK U-GBSSS 

MANGOLPURI, 
NO.1- SBV 

MOLAR 

SCHOOL NAME 
ALLOCATED 

SIRASPUR-GBSSS 
NO. 2 MANDAWALI-SKV 

GOKALPURI-GBSSS 
SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

SARUWA1T GIRLS NEEL-PSLARAYN io1 

1719022 

1310472 

1310468 

1106287 

SCHOOL ID 
ALLOCATED 

1719130 

1617028 

1310431 

1208121 

SCHOOL ID 
ALLOCATED 

1208131 

1412009 

1925009 

SCHOOL ID 
ALLOCATED 

1310420 

1002023 
1104005 

725 

744 

785 

1977 

DAYS 
WORKING 

714 

823 

1107 

2316 

G DAYS 
WORKIN 

2222 

2775 

DAYS 
WORKING 

1140 

1143 
1148 

2017090309 

2014032374 

2017151722 

2014153762 

ID 
APPLICATION 

2014079496 

2013012357 

21011028092 

2013030539 

ID 
APPLICATION 

2020055341 

2013024724 

2014087196 

ID 
APPLICATION 

21011072561 

2013013096 

KM RENU 

2017013361 

ANU JAIN 
BARNWAL 

VIDYA SAGAR 

BHATTARAI 
MADHAV 

PGT SANSKRIT 

TEACHER NAME 

PGT POLTICAL SCIENCE 

REETA RANI 

SUMAN KUMARI 

NEELAM KUMARI 

TABASSUM AISHA 

NAME 
TEACHER 

NIKITA GUPTA 
KUMAR 

SANJEEV 
VASHIST 

GAURAV 

TEACHER NAME 

SAVITA DEVI 

4 

RANI UZMA 

3 

SHARMA 

2 

NO 
SL. 

4 

3 

2 

1 

NO 

SL 

3 

2 

PGT ENGLISH: 

NO 

11 SUMAN 

SL. 

10 

9 



MANDAWALI-SBV, NO. 

SCHOOL NAME 
ALLOCATED 

SAKET 
VIDYALAYA G-BLOCK 

SARVODAYA KANYA 

3 

ISHANI GOVT. 

SCHOOL NAME 
ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL 
NO. 1 SR. SEC. 

DARYA GANJ-RAMJAS 
BLOCK B-RPVV 

YAMUNA VIHAR, 

SCHOOL NAME 
ALLOCATED 

GBSSS 
SECTOR1, NO.1 

ROHINI, AVANTIKA, 
GHITORNI-GBSSS 

SCHOOL NAME 
ALLOCATED 

GGSSS 
ROHINI, SECTOR- 25, 

VIDYALAYA 
2-SARVODAYA CO-ED 

R.K. PURAM, SECTOR 
TUGHLAKABAD 

RAILWAY COLONY, 
VIDYALAYA NO. 2, 

SARVODAYA BAL. 

1002181 

SCHOOL ID 
ALLOCATED 

1923036 

SCHOOL ID 
ALLOCATED 

2127100 

1104149 

SCHOOL ID 
ALLOCATED 

1413011 

1720034 

SCHOOL ID 
ALLOCATED 

1413340 

1719013 

1925058 

165 

G DAYS 
WORKIN 

1172 

G DAYS 
WORKIN 

926 

2237 

G DAYS 
WORKIN 

1320 
757 

G DAYS 
WORKIN 

704 

706 

709 

2020061480 

ID 
APPLICATION 

2017122643 

ID 
APPLICATION 

2017007586 

2013168242 

ID 
APPLICATION 

2017014913 
2017003735 

ID 
APPLICATION 

2017093888 

2017140684 

2017013867 

VIPIN KUMAR 

NAME 
TEACHER 

PGT PHYSICS 

SHANVARIA 
KAVITA 

NAME 

PGT CHEMISTRY 

TEACHER 

DIVYA VERMA 

AKEEL AHMAD 

NAME 
TEACHER 

PGT BIOLOGY 

GOVIND SINGH 
AVINASH KAUR 

NAME 
TEACHHER 

PGT SOCIOLOGY 

PRIYANKA YADAV 

UMA 

KAVITA 

NO 

SL 

NO 

SL 

2 

NO 

SL 

2 

1 

NO 

SL 

7 

5 



SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 
(JAGDISH SINGH) 

20 
on the official website on this department. 

6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this orer 
joining in the School 

of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing 

3olny 

4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria 

5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order. 

3. PA to Addl. Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

Dated: 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

7. Guard File E-V Branch 

SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 
(JAGDISH SINGH) 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following: 

RAMESH NAGAR-SKV. 

SCHOOL NAME 
ALLOCATED 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school. 
does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest teacher shall be Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and 

notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School. 
working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing 

that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his 
Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure 

No.DE. 18.2(83)/E-V/ 2022/3299- 330S 

time. 
date of issuance of this order and no re-allocation will be done till the stipulated 

her/his APPLICATION ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the 
which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and 

1516027 

SCHOOL ID 
ALLOCATED 

1700 

G DAYS 
WORKIN 

2013064061 

ID APPLICATION 

GURMEET KAUR 

NAME 
TEACHER 

PGT PUNJABI 

NO 

SL 

allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing 
The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the 
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