DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

ROOM No. B-5 & 6, 2nd FLOOR VAPPLICATION IDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-110054.

E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com

No.DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/3299-3305

Dated: 30/12/24

ORDER

SUBJECT:- RE-ALLOCATION OF PGT'S, SUBJECTS (PGT Home Science, PGT ECONOMICS, PGT HINDI, PGT ENGLISH, PGT POLITICAL SCIENCE, PGT SANSKRIT, PGT SOCIOLOGY, PGT BIOLOGY, PGT CHEMISTRY, PGT PHYSICS, PGT PUNJABI).

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the schools as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect:-

PGT HOME SCIENCE:

SL.	TEACHER	APPLICATION	WORKING	ALLOCATED	ALLOCATED
NO.	NAME	ID	DAYS	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	SAKSHISINGH	2013177885	1487	1618021	UTTAM NAGAR, NO.2-GGSSS

PGT ECONOMICS:

SL. NO	TEACHER NAME	APPLICATION ID	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	ARCHANA	2013006226	2011	1617254	PEERA GARHI VILLAGE- SBV
2	SURENDRA KUMAR	2013071661	1836	1104143	KARAWAL NAGAR- GBSSS
3	SAKSHI ARORA	2013053225	1379	1001022	VIVEK VIHAR- SKV

PGT HINDI:

SL. NO	TEACHER NAME	APPLICATION ID	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	SWATI	2013067514	1736	1310014	ALIPUR-GBSSS
2	JASWANT SINGH	2013125455	1668	1309259	JAHANGIRPURI, BLOCK K-GBSSS
3	MANISHA MEENA	2014058128	1267	1925002	NOOR NAGAR- SBV
4	SAMREEN	2014160317	1186	2127023	JAMA MASJID, PANAMA BUILDING-GGSSS
5	POOJA SHARMA	21011025954	1160	1106025	DILSHAD GARDEN BLOCK C-SKV
6	ANAMIKA MALIK	2014005091	1158	1104001	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK B, NO.1- SBV
7	KESHAV SINGH	21011001204	1156	1002013	DALLUPURA-SBV
8	PRIYANKA	2013000284	1152	1208131	CHANDNI

30 12/1

Shoron OnePlus

	SHARMA		The state of the s		
	STANIA			d	CHEWKIE, KATERONOMO NEEL-PSLIMARAM 1011S SARASWATT GIRLS
9	RANI UZMA	2017013361	1148	1104005	SR. SEC. SCHOOL
	SAVITA DEVI	2013013096		1104005	GOKALPURI-GBSSS
10	SAVITA DEVI	2013013096	1143	1002023	MANDAWALI-SKV NO. 2
11	SUMAN	21011072561	1140	1210420	
	-		1170	1310420	STRASPUR-GRSSS

PGT ENGLISH:

SL. NO	TEACHER NAME	APPLICATION ID	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	GAURAV VASHIST	2014087196	2775	1925009	MOLAR BAND, NO.1- SBV
2	SANJEEV KUMAR	2013024724	2222	1412009	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK U-GBSSS
3	NIKITA GUPTA	2020055341	0	1208131	CHANDNI CHOWKM, KATRA NEEL-RSL NARAIN SARASWATI GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL

PGT POLTICAL SCIENCE

SL NO	TEACHER NAME	APPLICATION ID	WORKIN G DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	TABASSUM AISHA	2013030539	2316	1208121	SADAR BAZAR- HIRA LAL JAIN SR. SEC. SCHOOL
2	NEELAM KUMARI	21011028092	1107	1310431	SHAHBAD DAULATPUR- GBSSS
3	SUMAN KUMARI	2013012357	823	1617028	PEERA GARHI VILLAGE- SKV
4	REETA RANI	2014079496	714	1719130	R.K. PURAM,SECTOR-13 G(CO-ED)SV

PGT SANSKRIT

SL. NO	TEACHER NAME	APPLICATION ID	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	MADHAV BHATTARAI	2014153762	1977	1106287	SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, MANSAROVAR PARK NO. 2
2	VIDYA SAGAR BARNWAL	2017151722	785	1310468	PRAHALADPUR- S(CO-ED)V
3	ANU JAIN	2014032374	744	1310472	HOLAMBI KHURD- G(CO-ED)SSS
4	KM RENU	2017090309	725	1719022	R.K. PURAM, SECTOR 7, NO.3-SV

30/12/21

5	KAVITA	2017013867	709	1925058	SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA NO. 2, RAILWAY COLONY, TUGHLAKABAD
6	UMA	2017140684	706	1719013	R.K. PURAM, SECTOR 2-SARVODAYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA
7	PRIYANKA YADAV	2017093888	704	1413340	ROHINI, SECTOR- 25, GGSSS

PGT SOCIOLOGY

SL NO	TEACHER NAME	APPLICATION ID	WORKIN G DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	AVINASH KAUR	2017003735	757	1720034	GHITORNI-GBSSS
2	GOVIND SINGH	2017014913	1320	1413011	ROHINI, AVANTIKA, SECTOR 1, NO.1- GBSSS

PGT BIOLOGY

SL NO	TEACHER NAME	APPLICATION ID	WORKIN G DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	AKEEL AHMAD	2013168242	2237	1104149	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK B-RPVV DARYA GANJ-RAMJAS
2	DIVYA VERMA	2017007586	926	2127100	NO. 1 SR. SEC. SCHOOL

PGT CHEMISTRY

SL NO	TEACHER NAME	APPLICATION ID	WORKIN G DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	KAVITA SHANVARIA	2017122643	1172	1923036	ISHANI GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA G-BLOCK SAKET

PGT PHYSICS

SL ·	TEACHER NAME	APPLICATION ID	WORKIN G DAYS	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
NO	VIPIN KUMAR	2020061480	165	1002181	MANDAWALI-SBV, NO.

30 12/24

SL					
NO	TEACHER NAME	APPLICATION ID	WORKIN G DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	GURMEET KAUR	2013064061	1700	1516027	RAMESH NAGAR-SKV

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his APPLICATION ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-allocation will be done till the stipulated time.

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest teacher shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority.

(JAGDISH SINGH) SECTION OFFICER (E-V)

No.DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/3299-3305

Dated: 30/12/24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following:-

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 3. PA to Addl. Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing joining in the School
- 5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order.
- 6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order
 - on the official website on this department.

7. Guard File E-V Branch

(JAGDISH SINGH) SECTION OFFICER (E-V)